
2023 Nevada State Shoot
Event 11  Nevada State Singles Championship - 203 Entries

In State
ST SQ ATA # NAME CATEG CL/YD SCORE

Champion
NV 1932280 Tanner Wilkin JRG B 199 Shoot Off-2323.4
NV 9006371 Eli Walker VT AA 199 Shoot Off-24 Winner37.5

Runnerup+
NV 9004502 Mark Dagher AA 198 Shoot Of-25 Winner10.1
NV 0760840 Jason Nelson AA 198 Shoot Off-2310.5

AA
NV 0760840 Jason Nelson AA 19810.5

A
1210959 Jon Slinker A 195NV 18.1

B
NV 0816861 Gary Rusch SUBV B 19030.3

C
NV 1779169 Corky Peters VT C 1878.3

D
NV 2207618 Cory Rudd D 1865.1

SJ
NV 2111254 Mitchell Dagher SJ D 18610.3

JR
NV SOS000439 Grant Smith JR B 19442.2

JRG
NV 1932280 Tanner Wilkin JRG B 19923.4
LD1
NV 2111779 Leticia Slinker LD1 B 19218.4

LD2
NV 9400522 Tina Shigemura LD2 A 189 Shoot Off-233.3
NV 2207423 Deb Main LD2 A 189 Shoot Off-25 Winner11.3

SUBV
NV 9912726 Clayton Philipp SUBV A 19124.1

VT
NV 0812768 Kenneth James VT A 19717.1
SRVT
NV 1316765 Samuel Ford SRVT B 1894.2

Page 1 of 3Saturday 29 October 2022



2023 Nevada State Shoot
Event 11  Nevada State Singles Championship - 203 Entries

Out of State
ST SQ ATA # NAME CATEG CL/YD SCORE

Champion
UT 1510458 Grayson Stuart JR AA 199 Shoot Off-2315.2
CA 8201826 David Womack VT AA 199 Shoot Off-25 Winner22.2
UT 9900855 Britt Dalton AA 199 Shoot Off-2324.3

Runnerup
UT 9900855 Britt Dalton AA 19924.3

AA
AZ 9910102 Jack Aldridge AA 198 S/O-244.5
CA 1853320 Edward Duitsman AA 198 S/O-245.4
WA 1516178 Garrett Schlimmer AA 198 S/O-50 24 25 Winner12.5
CA 2112696 Ethan Prescott JR AA 198 S/O-50 24 2415.1
MT 8406745 Bret Preeshl AA 198 S/O-2421.2
UT 9502699 Bobby Street AA 198 S/O-2343.2
A
AZ 1933393 Isabella Ricci JR A 19830.2

B
MT 8902032 Lyle Neiss SUBV B 1941.1

C
CA 2114190 Gabriel Perez JR C 192 Shoot Off-24 2313.5
UT 2119500 Desanka Deljanin LD1 C 192 Shoot Off-2116.3
CA 1513665 Bill Sandborg C 192 S/O-24 24 Winner23.1

D
AZ 1515470 Gary Johnson D 1854.4

SJ
CA 2117937 Mackenzie Ludlow SJ D 18420.2
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JR
UT 1510458 Grayson Stuart JR AA 199 15.2
JRG
HI 1852483 Brayden Okubo JRG B 19738.3

LD1
0910077 Jessica Webb LD1 B 195CA 26.4

LD2
TX 0311931 Patricia Todd LD2 C 19325.3

SUBV
IA 9504097 Mick Friedel SUBV AA 19812.1

VT
AB 9305855 Art Peyton VT AA 197 29.1

SRVT
AZ 5517840 Gerry Williams SRVT AA 19836.1





2023 Nevada State Shoot
Event 11 - Nevada State Singles Championship
Saturday, October 29, 2022

100's - $10 per 100, Hi Gun - $20 Report Section (Option funds available for winners:

$620.00)
Rounds: 2, Funds: $310.00 (available per "100s" round)

ATA # Name ClassCategory 1st
100

1st 100's
Winnings

5th
100

5th 100's
Winnings

Total
Payout

9006371 Walker, Eli AA V 99 $51.00 100 $51.00 $102.00

1932280 Wilkin, Tanner B JG 99 $51.00 100 $51.00 $102.00

5517840 Williams , Gerry AA SRV 99 $51.00 99 $51.00

1853320 Duitsman,
Edward AA 99 $51.00 99 $51.00

2112696 Prescott, Ethan AA J 98 100 $51.00 $51.00

0760840 Nelson, Jason AA 98 100 $51.00 $51.00

3301427 Bullard, Richard AA 99 $51.00 98 $51.00

0812768 James , Kenneth A V 99 $51.00 98 $51.00

2072839 Silfies, Michael AA J 97 100 $51.00 $51.00

0764372 Abo, Scott AA SBV 96 100 $51.00 $51.00



Lewis - 4 Classes 60/40% - $20 Report Section (Option funds available for winners:

$2,400.00)
( Place 1 = 60%, Place 2 = 40% )
Number of entries: 120 
Payout Method: Place Percentage

Class 1 Winners , Number of entries: 29, $600.00 available for this class

Squad Post Name ATA # Class Category Class 1
Score Winnings

23 4 Wilkin, Tanner 1932280 B JG 199 $180.00

37 5 Walker, Eli 9006371 AA V 199 $180.00

5 4 Duitsman, Edward 1853320 AA 198 $30.00

10 1 Dagher, Mark 9004502 AA 198 $30.00

10 5 Nelson, Jason 0760840 AA 198 $30.00

12 1 Friedel, Mick 9504097 AA SBV 198 $30.00

12 5 Schlimmer, Garrett 1516178 AA 198 $30.00

15 1 Prescott, Ethan 2112696 AA J 198 $30.00

36 1 Williams , Gerry 5517840 AA SRV 198 $30.00

43 2 Street, Bobby 9502699 AA 198 $30.00

Class 2 Winners , Number of entries: 28, $600.00 available for this class

Squad Post Name ATA # Class Category Class 2
Score Winnings

1 2 Larson, James 1014818 A 193 $51.00



Squad Post Name ATA # Class Category Class 2
Score Winnings

7 1 Kim, Jaiden 2112733 B J 193 $51.00

10 2 Folchi, Daryl 0615193 A V 193 $51.00

13 3 Jaynes, Brody 2110923 B J 193 $51.00

33 1 Cusumano, Christopher 1216910 B 193 $51.00

34 4 Sudbury, Joe 5206412 AA SRV 193 $51.00

35 4 Johnson, Bodie 9305682 A 193 $51.00

8 2 Goen, Darrell 1210359 A SBV 192 $21.00

13 5 Perez, Gabriel 2114190 C J 192 $21.00

16 3 Deljanin, Desanka 2119500 C L1 192 $21.00

16 5 Oakham, Jim 1315612 A V 192 $21.00

18 4 Slinker , Leticia 2111779 B L1 192 $21.00

21 4 Petrisko , Michael 8400202 B 192 $21.00

23 1 Sandborg, Bill 1513665 C 192 $21.00

26 3 Peevyhouse, Max 1214112 A V 192 $21.00

29 2 Linderman, Gary 0517297 A 192 $21.00

32 4 Ideen, Kimberly 1627265 A L1 192 $21.00

36 5 Merchlewitz, Bernie 7908121 AA SBV 192 $21.00

Class 3 Winners , Number of entries: 31, $600.00 available for this class



Squad Post Name ATA # Class Category Class 3
Score WinningsSquad Post Name ATA # Class Category Class 3
Score Winnings

9 3 Gillespie, Clayton 1621590 C V 189 $60.00

14 3 Garrigus, Jackie 9100165 A L2 189 $60.00

4 2 Ford , Samuel 1316765 B SRV 189 $60.00

23 3 Fullerton, Wayne 2006882 B SRV 189 $60.00

3 3 Shigemura , Tina 9400522 A L2 189 $60.00

31 3 Mcgarr, Ronald 0111288 A V 189 $60.00

1 5 Hubner, Rodney 5507565 A SRV 188 $34.00

13 1 Daddona, Micah 2070077 B J 188 $34.00

16 1 Willhite, Greg 0815559 B 188 $34.00

19 2 Vanvacter, Robert 1623038 AA 188 $34.00

27 4 Willhite, Harold 0411917 B SBV 188 $34.00

28 4 Perry, Kyle 1013808 AA 188 $34.00

29 5 Digesualdo, Sandy 1419549 A L2 188 $34.00

Class 4 Winners , Number of entries: 32, $600.00 available for this class

Squad Post Name ATA # Class Category Class 4
Score Winnings

29 3 Linderman, Lori 0517299 C L2 183 $90.00

39 1 Pierce, Billy 8001299 B V 183 $90.00

22 1 Hammonds, Ron 0210635 A SBV 183 $90.00



Squad Post Name ATA # Class Category Class 4
Score Winnings

43 1 Scott, Michael 1625733 A 183 $90.00

20 5 Amari, Kenneth 0704756 C SRV 182 $48.00

27 1 Sumners, Bill 8105320 A SBV 182 $48.00

28 3 Liljeroos, Jennifer 1312564 B L2 182 $48.00

31 2 Sloan, Justin 1012254 AA 182 $48.00

41 5 Barkey , Brandon 2112955 B JG 182 $48.00



Class Purse, 50/30/20% - $20 Report Section (Option funds available for winners:

$1,140.00)
( Place 1 = 50%, Place 2 = 30%, Place 3 = 20% )
Number of entries: 57

Class AA Winners , Number of entries: 16, $320.00 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

22 2 Womack, David 8201826 AA V 199 $80.00

37 5 Walker, Eli 9006371 AA V 199 $80.00

5 4 Duitsman, Edward 1853320 AA 198 $24.00

10 5 Nelson, Jason 0760840 AA 198 $24.00

15 1 Prescott, Ethan 2112696 AA J 198 $24.00

36 1 Williams , Gerry 5517840 AA SRV 198 $24.00

13 4 Silfies, Michael 2072839 AA J 197 $21.00

21 1 Williamson , Don 7800476 AA 197 $21.00

36 4 Bullard, Richard 3301427 AA 197 $21.00

Class A Winners , Number of entries: 14, $280.00 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

17 1 James , Kenneth 0812768 A V 197 $140.00

18 1 Slinker , Jon 1210959 A 195 $28.00



Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

19 5 Eichler, James 8101648 A 195 $28.00

34 1 Graham, L 9101447 A SBV 195 $28.00

35 3 White , John 8705211 A 193 $28.00

35 4 Johnson, Bodie 9305682 A 193 $28.00

Class B Winners , Number of entries: 18, $360.00 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

23 4 Wilkin, Tanner 1932280 B JG 199 $180.00

26 4 Webb, Jessica 0910077 B L1 195 $108.00

13 3 Jaynes, Brody 2110923 B J 193 $72.00

Class C Winners , Number of entries: 6, $120.00 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

13 5 Perez, Gabriel 2114190 C J 192 $30.00

23 1 Sandborg, Bill 1513665 C 192 $30.00

9 3 Gillespie, Clayton 1621590 C V 189 $36.00

10 4 Knox, Bill 0616561 C V 183 $12.00

13 2 Van Diest, Mia 2110920 C SJ 183 $12.00



Class D Winners , Number of entries: 3, $60.00 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

5 1 Rudd , Cory 2207618 D 186 $30.00

4 4 Johnson , Gary 1515470 D 185 $18.00

8 4 Baringer, Charles 1629046 D 156 $12.00



Added Money - $1,500 - 50/30/20% $300 per Class Report Section (Option

funds available for winners: $1,500.00)
( Place 1 = 50%, Place 2 = 30%, Place 3 = 20% )
Number of entries: 202

Class AA Winners , Number of entries: 36, $267.33 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

15 2 Stuart, Grayson 1510458 AA J 199 $37.00

22 2 Womack, David 8201826 AA V 199 $37.00

24 3 Dalton, Britt 9900855 AA 199 $37.00

37 5 Walker, Eli 9006371 AA V 199 $37.00

4 5 Aldridge, Jack 9910102 AA 198 $9.00

5 4 Duitsman, Edward 1853320 AA 198 $9.00

10 1 Dagher, Mark 9004502 AA 198 $9.00

10 5 Nelson, Jason 0760840 AA 198 $9.00

12 1 Friedel, Mick 9504097 AA SBV 198 $9.00

12 5 Schlimmer, Garrett 1516178 AA 198 $9.00

15 1 Prescott, Ethan 2112696 AA J 198 $9.00

21 2 Preeshl, Bret 8406745 AA 198 $9.00

36 1 Williams , Gerry 5517840 AA SRV 198 $9.00

43 2 Street, Bobby 9502699 AA 198 $9.00



Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

13 4 Silfies, Michael 2072839 AA J 197 $12.00

21 1 Williamson , Don 7800476 AA 197 $12.00

29 1 Peyton, Art 9305855 AA V 197 $12.00

36 4 Bullard, Richard 3301427 AA 197 $12.00

43 3 Ottesen, Steve 9700770 AA SBV 197 $12.00

Class A Winners , Number of entries: 55, $408.42 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

30 2 Ricci, Isabella 1933393 A J 198 $150.00

17 1 James , Kenneth 0812768 A V 197 $90.00

18 1 Slinker , Jon 1210959 A 195 $12.00

19 5 Eichler, James 8101648 A 195 $12.00

27 3 Noland, Steve 8505161 A SBV 195 $12.00

34 1 Graham, L 9101447 A SBV 195 $12.00

35 5 Johnson, Warren 1316654 A JG 195 $12.00

Class B Winners , Number of entries: 73, $542.08 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

23 4 Wilkin, Tanner 1932280 B JG 199 $150.00



Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

38 3 Okubo, Brayden 1852483 B JG 197 $90.00

26 4 Webb, Jessica 0910077 B L1 195 $60.00

Class C Winners , Number of entries: 24, $178.22 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

25 3 Todd, Patricia 0311931 C L2 193 $150.00

13 5 Perez, Gabriel 2114190 C J 192 $30.00

16 3 Deljanin, Desanka 2119500 C L1 192 $30.00

23 1 Sandborg, Bill 1513665 C 192 $30.00

2 1 Studness, Mark 2071711 C SBV 189 $30.00

9 3 Gillespie, Clayton 1621590 C V 189 $30.00

Class D Winners , Number of entries: 14, $103.96 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

5 1 Rudd , Cory 2207618 D 186 $75.00

10 3 Dagher, Mitchell 2111254 D SJ 186 $75.00

4 4 Johnson , Gary 1515470 D 185 $45.00

5 2 Houston , Don 2072250 D V 185 $45.00

20 2 Ludlow, Mackenzie 2117937 D SJ 184 $60.00
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